


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any proi:ected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HOME ADDRESS: Riverside Rd. Surrey e

e piaia e v o v et Ao W AR opm———————

REGISTRATION NUMBER 08063  gEx. Male = AGE: oS P S

OCCUPATION : Fishersan e e

s Sy At ey i s e S S A S

mmmuwmmmﬂm‘mder what name and whetbercarﬁedcubyyolndfotin
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's mame.)

EMPLOYER . i T | R s GG RR
MARRIED W N TR . SRR

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yukio TR R ot v o e
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ’ Surrey BeCe

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: " xiyoko (F)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Riverside Rd., Surrey B.Ce

AGE OF CHILDREN: oo LT o A DA e e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

ey e e TR TR L L — . PR e it v A A T S S

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS .. .0Re ./__“ SR I~A o . e PR

s e Ak o o i e

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable)w?‘““__- P SN . S S0
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). .. oormmcesme

e g il S S S NS 0

6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so gtate). ... JOWE e i

_Seld honse to 8. Puleo. RuRe #l.. New Weatminater Bele ..

e i ot A it e e it (e G i b e L LAy ph il - = e A ey i I s R




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . Riveraide Ad.,
Dwelling house.

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none

%
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENTAND DATE TOWHICH PAID oo

none

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: sk

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
none

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ...

“....ﬁ_..,.._4...}_..__.!2!!.“ e

2 'HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

A - NS 5 s ol i i A S A il i s ey e e 1 A A o, i 4.5+ O 3 D S A4 o el M- Al i b B

GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . none




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . fone

—— VO Y e . S o, N PRt 5 A 8 B i 4 34 A e o i e i S S S e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
o AR A AR IR . 5 SRS,

e P S

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 50, to whom).ecovn o
hone

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
SARIMAXEX $100.00 Victory Bend. In declarants possecsion. / Sl

vt b e e s

f O LR »

8. BANK ACCOUNTS ;MMMWLRM_.W__
Bank of Commerce. MNew Weatminmster B.C. $1000.000

9. LIFE INSURANCE: o R

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

i1, SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:. ... Bane.. .. .

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

! L&mwwtumovutothCutodin:ﬂmymﬂyinthmtmd
nnnmmmmmmuamy,.ma-mmm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

Dated this... 8%k day of 7 - 5 SRR | - 4

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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MI Neme TRSANA ‘M
| (Suphame in 00 etters)

Maﬁ - Female
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Neturd{ized - Censdisn-Born - Nationel
(cheek)
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NeT DEAD - L 1V ES AT EMERSQN, MANITEA.
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& 63,
Name of Wife

Name of Husbend

Name of Father
\" e,

Reglstered with Custodian
[Yes or No)




June 3rd, 1946.

' This file reveals no real property interest and no record of
ﬂulmw“mmwnﬁom’prmn.

This summary is certified to be
in accordance with the information
on file.




et sin

4

Re: Jimpe TASAKA - Reg. No.08063.  August Tth, 1946.

5 fishing netes and 38§ Barbour twine were sold for Jimpe TASAKA
by Johnston Fishing & Packing Co., and the net proceeds - $371.82
paid to the Custodian. See Chattel Summary for further details.
One net remains unsold.

TASAKA declared he had sold his float dwelling to S. Pulok, R.R.1,
New Westainster, prior to his declaration and this was confirmed
by our fieldman. '

Jimpe TASAKA'S fishing vessel "J.T." was sold by the Japanese
Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee under their No.398, to Nelson
Bros. Fisheries Ltd., for $850.00, and the purchase price less
supervision costs - §$11.00 paid to TASAKA on April 1ith, 1942, by
J"lv D.CQ

The Bank of Nova Scotia, New Westminster, advised the Custodiasn ¢
February 11th, 1944, that Jimpe TASAKA had an inoperstive savings
account on their books of $2057.78. This was not brought under ¢
eontrol of the Custodian. He also declared a deposit account of
$1,000.00 with Canadisn Bank of Commerce, New Westaminster, which
did not come under comtrol of Custodian.

The declarant stated he had a $100.00 Victory Bond in his omn
possession. This was not brought under the control of the Custod

The declarsnt stated he had no moneys owing to him, but on Felx
lst, 1946, TASAKA advised the Custodian thet Seishi MUKAI, File
11973, owed him the sum of $390.69 and that MUKAI'S wife had
arranged with Messrs. Mclennan, McFeely & Prior to refund to the
Custodian the cost of goods returned to them by MUKAI to cover
this debt. Om enguiries by phone on February &th, 1946, Mclenn
McFeely & Prior denied any knowledge of this transactiom. Jiqir*
TASAKA was advised of this on February 6th, 1946, and told to ¢
uomrmmlmthocmwimtumthmmtfmq
funds at the credit of MUKAI. File 5470 reveals that Mrs. S. i
his wife, sent an order on the Custodian dated November 23rd, 194!
to pay Jimpe TASAKA the sum of §$390.69, which she claimed as her
debt. Her file does not, however, reveal that she admitted this
when making her doclaration to the Cushodﬂi..znwd she has no '
&t her credit on the Custodian's books. Mukai on April 8
requested the Custodian to deduct his debt to Tasaka from his
oredit balance with the Custodian,

No other property interests other than the above are found on
this file.

This summary is certified
to be in accordance with







This schedule is certified
to be in mem-hu with







' fne Gillnetter *7.1." Reg. # N.N. 2701,
# W¥ 088-F, owned by the declarsnt was sold by

the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee mmd on

3y 1942 to Belson Bros. Fisheries Ltd., for

rvision costs wers $11.00 and the net
ﬁmsﬁth!ﬂlumuﬁ, 1942..




SUMEARY TAKEN FROM VISSISS RECORDS

@ ;01 Yauaol~
”hr Reg. No.:
Naval No.:
'ﬂiﬁir*n Valustion:
mm Valuation:

Reg. No. 08063  File: 5171

nF.7.7 29'x718vx3167(1935) Easthope 10-14 HP (1941)
"N.T. 1079"
New Westminster 2771
NW.088-F
$1,250.00
None
None
April 9, 1942 /
Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.
No copy

- $850.00

hﬂ to JFVDE o Suabeddan:  $50.00

‘ ‘anpurwiuiun Costs:

11.00
839.00
H. Tasaka, April 11, 1942 (No reason givuq):

: New Westminster ("M.T" on naval list)

nlnduu Agninat Canadian Govi.: None

f¥iensl Infornation:




ia B8t, New Vestminster, 3.0,
Inguired about, I rm that all floate eto. belonging to
TABAKA havebeen m to a Steve FELOK @ Timberland Mills Ltd,
South Vestmigster, B.C. s ‘
Ly found & float yroposit next door belonging to: A

' Qo . ,fri;?,g

The float house is rented 6 ¥, Johnson but there are four Jhonre
othﬁ floats that can be rented, I eontaoted Mr, Hepple &
Mre, Olsen and think I have made arrangemants re. renting for
$25,00 , If that ocan be arranged I think it would be best to

“‘ 80,

Disoription as follows: Float house 24 x 40 on old scow
foundation, § nm,m-tdo'mr. in good.

1- 12 x 30, 3 log float & 5 logs attached

8 x 34, 3 log float walk, 1 log attached
l4x28,7 " " with shack

24 x 46, 9 log float with 2 logs attached
with shack,

These floats are in poor condition and if rented would de kept up.




N FISHING & PACKING CO. LTD.
. (SLENROSE CANNERY)
SALMON Aﬂﬂ. HERRING CANNERS

'D "I “.' .I

NEW WESTMINSTER, B.C. Jan 12, 1946,

cBex 566y ..
Emerson, ian,

‘1ﬂilf‘Tiatka:

‘ We have for reply your letter of Dec. 11 regarding
some uged nets and twine left with us for sale,

‘ We note that you state that you have written us several
times before and received no answer. Thie is the first time we have
received any letter from you and as we d4id not know your sddress
. W& wers unable to correspond with you regarding your nets,

: % -4 Two of your nets are stlll at the cancery &s we have

‘. been unable to sell them at the prices acked/., However sseing that
~We could not get in touch with you, we s0ld the other thras at

the best prices we could obtain for them, We thought 1t better

to do this than to allow them to stay around toe long ae they
would be worth very little in time.

Ve also note that you put & valuation of $144.0C on
S8lbs. of Barbour twine. This price is incorreét. The wholesale
price of new twine at the time for the same quantity was §96.82.
This 18 ths price for which it was sold. We enclose statement
itemized showing the price of the different grades, Coples of
statement are enclosed herawith showing complete transactions and
We are forwarding our cheque in the amount of $321.82 to the
Custodian's office under instructions from our Auditoer.

Yours truly,

JOIDISTON FISHING & PACKING CO. LTD.
(Bigned- D, ii. Bartlett) BET .




JoHNS‘mN ‘nsmNG & PACKING CO. LTD.

{GLENROSE CANNERY)
lm.uan AND HERRING DANNERS

i
e

RN, No. ¥,

le WESTMINSTER, 8. C.

':&lfl‘ I 80 130.00

586/8 x 60 8,00

Zholesals pries

it v PR L A
"1 X e 595 ° + a'ss

Less 164 Discount




February 4th, 1946,

3 my Mﬁh&.

Dear Bir

w m to your request of Jamuary 9th, 1946 asking

tHh re
us to Mti‘hom £ $321.82 now &t your credit, your file has besn

f:‘ reviewed and the following is noted:

tougl TAMASHI®A and Yuklo GASEBE claimed that you owed them
«77y reupectively. It is further noted that you demied

Ii
o ,m M these smounts. However, neither of these persous have withdrewn
s 'Mt olaias and this amu therslcre, is unable to relecse your funds un-
41 this astter 1s settled.

oy Tukcio Ws address 1s at Mldwsy, B. C, while, Hitsugl YAMASIITA
is Jocated st Keslo, B, C. und we suggest that you write them &nd obtaim s
clesarance of your debts if they are pald.

In the meuntine we have regelved a further remittance of #50.00
from the Johnston Fishing and Pucking Company for your 150 fathoms Gill
nnn,ﬂxs 5/8 X 30 mesh.

Tours truly,

W. J. Iverson,
Protection Dept.




949 Somerset Building,
Wisnipeg, Manitoba.

. The n-pm of Labouwr, Jepanese Division,
et Ysnoouver; B. O,

~ On December 28th, 1945, W received & letter from
& oopy of which is enclosed, W, Tasska is now in
1etter from Mr. Mukai stating that Mukai's property
‘has the funds to meet Tasaka's olaim
i -»__mrmwwumu
¥ill you kiadly look into '

_oammot understand why & clainm that
he Custodian, . J

: Yukio Hasebe's claim for $162.77, this ¢claim
Hasebs's father twently years ago and the seme facts
 Yamsshita ap in this eass, Also Yukio Hasebe
,00 from Tasaka in 1942 through the sodium of Steve
R.R, No. 1 Westminster, and acimowledgment of this
: posteard enclosed, whieh is witten in

Tesakis shole point, however, is the question of why
isfy some claim that has not

"Frank L, Erast"

Frank L. Ernst
Supervisor for Mamitoba
and Northwesterm Ontario.




March 18%h, 1946,

yours of the 27th, ultino,together with which you
: tor of Pebruary ilst, 1946, we have
veviewsd Nr. TAALA'S lle end find that Witeug! TAMASHITA snd Yukio
' HASENE file their claims sgaingt TABAKA in 1942, with a large number of
other cluins, apndnet-TAlécd.

~denied owing the ssoccunts in 1944 vwe notified these
d thed that the Custodisn would take no further setion
i al %o time however, HASERE, in fare,
Depertment and TiOASA'S nane wua
t tha latter would have ssved himself a
Japenese to obtain & clearence of
boockkeeping amongst those fishermen

TABAKA'S alal: sgadnat Sedsnd WXKAT, Ple 11972,
‘ of before Pebrusr 1oty 1986,and werwrote hin to the
tat BOKAY ywor acknowledged the claim put on the other hand
mg r of Nowesber 23rd, 1945 to the Cue an %o
stated #u9 her de t and we notified your
 on Desember 20th, 1945 thwt this wosan had no funds st her ‘
w7, that this order was whtmhsded by Sefghi MUKAY
your informetion,

)

our letter of Febwuary 6th, 1946 to Jimpe TiBi'd we sugpested

‘ SUEAI to tresafer this smount of 290,00
- funds, ‘which we have im & Joint scoount with another Japane e If

wve this order we shall Do able %o make the neo siury sdjustnentis.
will you kindly convey this information Mr. Ernst ss ve Mo pot
\ to repest ur recuest in thisz matter to TASMKE, I
obtain the order e shall & veciute it,

Yours Sruly,

e Js mrﬂobn
Protection Depte

| grsg § :

5
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ire Timps TASMCS,

Hope "o, WB,
Dneroor, danitobu,

Dear Biry

The Custodisn desive: %o give you & sugnaty of your fLle so
st the balstee of fumes st your ersdit 86y Le reultted,  However,
bafare ve do thi: there are certain matters thut you have moi yet
elesnad up, nimel , the Gebt omed to Jou by Sedshi SUKAL,

: ¥e have already advised you that Shoshl YUSAT Lad no fure
ther furds ot her eredl$ ind 1f the woney ‘s roRlly orsd %9 you by
ber bhsbend, Sefohi, you diculd odtiir n orier o the Jolnt seeount
of Galohl MUTAT and Rantohd (JTSUBA, For i Sarpbce e forwarded
trough the Departosnt of Lebour & fouke for tholy signatubes (the
ordar should be signed by both MURAL & CATIOEA). W=, BUKAIPE sd-iress
i¢ chanphvesuy, Alta, and lra, HiTSUBAYS Time-. oy, Altes

¥e nots that you elalmed £ ned: snd soms Burbour twined
#as left with the Johnaton Pishing & Pagking Cospsny wheress the
TeSPC mMaMtut%Wmuenamﬂnmu.

{' the nets ani the twine +sre sccounte: for and 1 net remains

unsold,

P11 you kindly write us on the abowe mettop,
foury truly,

¥ Jo Iwrm,
Protection Dept,




Alglst 0y 1944

‘m Em & P‘m Co.,
R.R, 71,
" i’mﬁﬁiﬂlm, 840«

Dear 8irsi

Qur file on ‘Lic alove Japansee person ilodicates
et you still have on hand one fishing net bulonging to Tasaka,
e wnderstand thet Tasaka {5 in direct toueh with you regarding
this aad tuls 15 Lo adviss you that tie Custodisn vl have so
oujestion to your making & satlsfactory mutual arrabgemsnt iti
him without further refercmee tc tids office. #e would request,
however, 1Al as & matler of record, wiatever disposition you
make of tiis net be reported to tids office.

Yours tnuly,

W Jo Iverson,
Protection Departasent,




angust 30; 194b.

fie bave received your request to forward all funds
: eredit with the Custodian and pov enclose Custodian cheque
the amount of §762:51 widoch closes your accountis

On Apwdl 18, 1942 you signod o declarstion to the
GAan Lo the Wils9tl et you owaed neo preperiy 1o the grotected
Sritiob Columble “4ts the sxceytion of w 2100 Vietery bond
OWD pOSASHBLON Bad two Lok weposiis 1 the s of 11000 sast,
it date we werd sdvissd Uy ibe Bank of Bova Jecotis that you
SR0F7.76 e deposit but none of ihe forsgoin. vere Drought under
wotral of the Custodisn.

H

E¥sf
¥
§
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On Soweuber 13, 1945 you assked tuis office to comsunicate
ston Fishing & Packing Cos relailve to your fish sets shich
t with them lor sales In rezponse 10 our inguiries this

‘ the sum of $371.82 beiny the procesxis from the sale of
poinds of Barbour Twine. Tuis scog eas placed to your
affices Une net is apparently still held by the Johmston
g Co« pending an agressent with you as %o prices e
, you are In direct touch with this company regarding this
ing %o tell them that us far ss the Custodian 1s concernad
objeotion to your disposin: ef this set in any sanher
[4%; mt #e do request that as & mxtter of record tils office

T
ggigii

i

H
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1

bef
8‘3’
i1
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The records of the Japanese iilshing Vessel Disposal
that your fishing bost W,T." was sold for (850,00
was deducted for superviiing costs; leavinmg iie net
el was pald to you oo april 11, 1542.

On February 1st, 1946 you acked the Custodian to collast
£390.,69 from Belchi Hukai, but at that time no funds belonging
| ware available in this of'fice to apply on tuds debt. is a

the lijuidation of aseets however, kr. ilukal has now sufficlient
transfer to your account as requested by him the sum of §390.5

ggethier with §371.82 derived from sale of nets is represented in
snelosed cheque.

i
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Adgust 30, 1946

It would appesr that ve have scecunted for all j
of wvary kind left by you in the Protected ires ui Uritish Calumbia
wideh vested in the Custodian, and in order thet you way oonfirs this
and we<uo«ladge the enclosed chegue, ‘e mclous & staaped addreogsed
shveiope for your conveniomee in replyisg.

&GP E I hk”

“a ] . I'mm’
Proteciion Leyertuont,




FISHING & PACKING CO LTD

(OLENROSE CANNERY)
SALMON AND MERRING CANNERS

R.R. No. 1,

NEW WESTMINSTER, B.C.

s ®o ¥ ;
Jagansse BEvacuatl
506 Roye i

Vancotiver
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